

2011年太平人壽保費收入

單位：人民幣 '000

| | | 個險 | 銀保 | *多元銷售 | | 團險 | 每月總計 |
|----|------|------------------|------------------|---------------|------|----------------|------------------|
| 1月 | 躉繳 | 6,638 | 1,056,957 | 0 | 年金 | 24,906 | |
| | 期繳 | 1,229,959 | 970,001 | 33,274 | EB | 107,911 | |
| | 投資連結 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 投資連結 | 0 | |
| | 合計 | 1,236,597 | 2,026,958 | 33,274 | 合計 | 132,817 | 3,429,646 |
| 2月 | 躉繳 | 4,003 | 1,310,527 | 0 | 年金 | 5,488 | |
| | 期繳 | 710,366 | 1,144,167 | 27,866 | EB | 36,809 | |
| | 投資連結 | 407 | 50 | 0 | 投資連結 | 0 | |
| | 合計 | 714,776 | 2,454,744 | 27,866 | 合計 | 42,297 | 3,239,683 |
| 3月 | 躉繳 | 19,511 | 1,023,475 | 0 | 年金 | 10,183 | |
| | 期繳 | 1,388,766 | 1,072,236 | 38,859 | EB | 35,994 | |
| | 投資連結 | 22,015 | 64,035 | 0 | 投資連結 | 0 | |
| | 合計 | 1,430,292 | 2,159,746 | 38,859 | 合計 | 46,177 | 3,675,074 |
| 4月 | 躉繳 | 26,987 | 675,405 | 0 | 年金 | 3,072 | |
| | 期繳 | 751,904 | 679,999 | 33,320 | EB | 26,040 | |
| | 投資連結 | 4,855 | 12,401 | 0 | 投資連結 | 0 | |
| | 合計 | 783,746 | 1,367,805 | 33,320 | 合計 | 29,112 | 2,213,983 |
| 5月 | 躉繳 | 21,292 | 695,008 | 0 | 年金 | 2,664 | |
| | 期繳 | 1,100,453 | 719,862 | 39,341 | EB | 37,976 | |
| | 投資連結 | 6,645 | 9,778 | 0 | 投資連結 | | |
| | 合計 | 1,128,390 | 1,424,648 | 39,341 | 合計 | 40,640 | 2,633,019 |
| 6月 | 躉繳 | 19,444 | 649,329 | 0 | 年金 | 4,904 | |
| | 期繳 | 1,146,099 | 796,173 | 40,546 | EB | 36,505 | |
| | 投資連結 | 9,804 | 10,895 | 0 | 投資連結 | 0 | |
| | 合計 | 1,175,347 | 1,456,397 | 40,546 | 合計 | 41,409 | 2,713,699 |
| 7月 | 躉繳 | 12,033 | 674,045 | 0 | 年金 | 21,308 | |
| | 期繳 | 729,754 | 686,548 | 40,222 | EB | 21,770 | |
| | 投資連結 | 8,396 | 21,691 | 0 | 投資連結 | 0 | |
| | 合計 | 750,183 | 1,382,284 | 40,222 | 合計 | 43,078 | 2,215,767 |

累 計：

單位：人民幣 '000

| | | 個險 | 銀保 | *多元銷售 | | 團險 | 個、團、銀總計 |
|------------------|------|------------------|-------------------|----------------|------|----------------|-------------------|
| 1 7 月 | 躉繳 | 109,908 | 6,084,746 | 0 | 年金 | 72,525 | |
| | 期繳 | 7,057,301 | 6,068,986 | 253,428 | EB | 303,005 | |
| | 投資連結 | 52,122 | 118,850 | 0 | 投資連結 | 0 | |
| | 合計 | 7,219,331 | 12,272,582 | 253,428 | 合計 | 375,530 | 20,120,871 |

* 多元銷售保費 — 主要來自電話銷售